Features
• Durable DryLoc®
 connector with gold
plated contacts
• Self-cleaning flat
versions reduce risk
of glass breakage

3-2759.391 159 000 764 Adapter Cable for use w/2750, 2760
5523-0624 159 000 636 Cable, 24AWG, 6 conductor (specify length)
Ordering Information
3-2750-1 159 000 744
3-2750-2 159 000 745
3-2750-3 159 000 746
3-2750-4 159 000 842
3-2754 159 000 747
3-2754-1 159 001 380
3-2754-HF 159 000 748
3-2754-HF-1 159 001 381
3-2755 159 000 749
3-2756 159 000 750
Mfr. Part No. CodeMfr. Part No. Code
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
Application Notes:
• Use the flat glass
electrodes when a
self-cleaning feature
is desired; especially
useful in applications
with abrasive chemicals.
• Use bulb protected
electrodes for general
purpose applications
• ORP electrodes are
generally used for
chemical reaction
monitoring, not control.
Model 2754-2757
Ordering Notes:
1) pH and ORP electrodes
require connection to
model 2750 or 2760.
2) To replace electrodes,
simply untwist from
preamplifier to replace
with new electrode
3) Conduit and
mounting brackets
for submersible
installation must
always be used
(customer supplied)
4) Use pipe adapters to
install in pipes larger
than 4 inches. Specify
socket weld or NPT
threads.
Electrode Part Number- Choose either a pH or ORP Electrode
pH Electrode
3-2754 Flat pH surface electrode
3-2754-HF Flat pH surface electrode, for use in HF (hydroflouric acid) in concentrations < 2%
3-2756 Bulb pH electrode with bulb protection
3-2756-DI Bulb pH electrode with bulb protection, for process liquids <100 μS/cm conductivity
3-2756-WT Glass electrode with DryLoc® connector; for use with the 3719 Wet-Tap Assembly only
3-2756-WTP Plastic electrode with DryLoc® connector; for use with the 3719 Wet-Tap Assembly only
Temperature Element - Choose one
- PT-1000 RTD for pH, for use with the 8900 instrument when used with the 2750 sensor
-1 3KΩ for pH, for connection to 8750 or 5700 instruments when used with the 2760 preamplifier
ORP Electrode
3-2755 Flat ORP surface electrode
3-2757 Bulb ORP electrode with bulb protection
3-2757-WT Glass electrode; for use with the 3719 Wet-Tap Assembly only
3-2757-WTP Plastic electrode; for use with the 3719 Wet-Tap Assembly only
3-2754 Example Part Number
Mfr. Part No. Code
3-2760-1 159 000 939
3-2760-2 159 000 940